

**Vijetha Super Market
Vs
Union Bank Of India**

Present:- Mr. S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, Advocate appeared for
CKR Associates, for petitioner.

Ms.V. Dyumani, Advocate for respondent.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to assist this Court with
case law on the issue in question.

At request, adjourned to 15.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 01.04.2026
ANS