

Vijetha Super Market & Others
Vs
Union Bank Of India & Others

Present:- Mr. S.V.S.S. Sivaram, Advocate for
petitioners.

Ms. Dyumani, Advocate for respondents 1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for petitioners submits that he has specific instructions to state that entire amount due towards respondent Bank, i.e., 12.5 crores, along with components of interest etc., shall be paid by petitioners by the end of August, 2026. In order to show its bonafides, some amount, i.e., at least a sum of Rs.2.00 crores, shall be deposited within the next four (04) weeks and parts thereof till the end of August, 2026. Authorized representative of petitioner, it is stated, shall place details of its proposal before respondent Bank.

Learned counsel for respondent Bank, to seek instructions. Adjourned to 15.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 15.04.2026
ANS