

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.32727 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> It is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioners that they made a proposal for restructuring of the loan on 20.06.2026, and the same is pending with the Respondent-Bank. Learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent-Bank requested four (04) weeks' time to report whether the proposal submitted by the petitioners has been considered or not and the learned Standing Counsel assured that she would advise the Respondent-Bank to look into the proposal of the petitioners as per MSME guidelines. Accordingly, post on 20.07.2026. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the undertaking given in the interim order to deposit a sum of Rs.2.00 Crores has been complied with. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J SA	

--	--	--	--